900597044 02/16/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM626406

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:11/13/2020RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900587096

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FortiFx Foods, LLC		11/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bakery Barn, LLC
Street Address:	111 Terence Drive
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15236
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86086548	FORTIFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (412)655-1113

Email: MattCruny@bakery-barn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Cruny
Address Line 1: 111 Terence Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15236

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew B. Cruny
SIGNATURE:	/s/Matthew B. Cruny
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - DE - FortiFX, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page1.tif source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - DE - FortiFX, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page2.tif source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - DE - FortiFX, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900597044 REEL: 007193 FRAME: 0859 source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - PA - FortiFX Foods, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page1.tif source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - PA - FortiFX Foods, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page2.tif source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - PA - FortiFX Foods, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page3.tif source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - PA - FortiFX Foods, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page4.tif source=File_Stamped Certificate of Merger - PA - FortiFX Foods, LLC with and into Bakery Barn, LLC#page5.tif

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FORTIFX FOODS, LLC", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BAKERY BARN, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BAKERY BARN, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

7444013 8100M SR# 20208392602 Authentication: 204076792 Date: 11-13-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:45 PM 11/13/2020
FILED 01:45 PM 11/13/2020
SR 20208392602 - File Number 7444013

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

FORTIFX FOODS, LLC

WITH AND INTO

BAKERY BARN, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Bakery Barn, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Bakery Barn"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of FortiFx Foods, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("FortiFx") with and into Bakery Barn (the "Merger").

<u>FIRST:</u> The name, form and state of formation of each of the constituent entities that is a party to the Merger (the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>"), are as follows:

Name	Type of Entity	State
Bakery Barn, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Delaware
FortiFx Foods, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Pennsylvania

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 12, 2020 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Constituent Entities, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Bakery Barn, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of Bakery Barn in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The Merger shall be effective on November 13, 2020 at 11:59 pm.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity, which is located at 111 Terence Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15236.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any Constituent Entity.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bakery Barn, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 13th day of <u>November</u>, 2020.

BAKERY BARN, LLC

By:

Name: Matthew B. Cruny Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System COUNTER

Bakery Barn, LLC

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch.

Entity number: 6909395

Entity# : 6909395 Date Filed : 11/13/2020 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:		Statement of Merger	
Name 13347817 50 1			DSCB:15-335 (7/1/2015)
Addres	s nicole.grimme@wolterskluwer.com	·····	ELERANDO COLO HOLDE DA SUN TRUS ESCUE HERA HARA UNIDA ESCUENZA ARTE ANTO ELERANDO DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DE CON
City	State Zip Code	;	TCO201113MC1166
Ret	urn document by email to:		
	Read all instructi	ions	prior to
Fee:	\$70 plus \$40 for <i>each</i> association that is a party to The minimum amount to be submitted with this fi		
merger	In compliance with the requirements of the applicar), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, here or the surviving association:		provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of states that:
٠.	The name of the surviving association is: Bakery	Barr	
2.	The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving asso	ciati	on: Delaware
3.	The type of association of the surviving associatio	n is	(check only one):
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership ☐ Business Trust ☐ Professional Association ☐ Other		

PA DEPT OF STATE

NOV 13 2020

4. Th	The surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments):						
	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.						
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.						
7	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.						
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB:15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments. Its current registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:						
	(a) 111 Terence Drive	Pittsburgh	PA	15236	Allegheny		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o:						
	Name of Commercial Registered O	ffice Provider			County		
 □ NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited liability partnership or electing partnership Attach completed DSCB: 15-8201 (Statement of Registration) or DSCB: 15-8701A (Statement of Election) □ Domestic association that is not a domestic filing association Attach to this Statement tax clearance certificates. 							
The address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:							
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
Foreign association that is not, and will not, be registered with the Department of State Attach to this Statement tax clearance certificates. The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:							
	Number and street	City	State	Zip			

D,	For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:					
	1. The name of the merging association is: FortiFx Foods, LLC					
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania					
	3. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation Limited Partnership Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Company Limited Liability Limited Partnership Other 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses.					
If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:					or registered	
V	(a) 111 Terence Drive Pittsburgh		PA 15236		Allegheny	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
	(b) c/o:	d Office Provider			County	
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:					
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including stre any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdi or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:						
	Number and street	City	State	Zip		

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

DSCB:15-335-4

RECORDED: 12/22/2020

C.	Effective date of statement of merger (check, and if ap ☐ This Statement of Merger shall be effective upon fill ☐ This Statement of Merger shall be effective on:	propriate complete, one of the fing in the Department of State. 11/13/2020 at Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	ollowing): 11:59 PM Hour (if any)
D.	 Approval of merger by merging associations (check al ✓ For domestic entities – The merger was approved in (relating to merger). ✓ For foreign associations – The merger was approved ✓ For domestic associations that are not domestic entit merging association in the manner required by its or 	in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chi ies - The merger was approved	the jurisdiction of formation.
E.	Attachments (see Instructions for required and optional	attachments).	
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned merging associately authorized officers thereof this 13th day of November		ment of Merger to be signed
	FortiFx Foods, LLC	Bakery Barn	, LLC
	Name of Merging Asso	peintion Name of A	Aerging Association
	Mt B.C-	mfad 5	SC-
	Signature		Signature
	Authorized Signatory	Authorized S	Signatory
	Title		Title